
A/C N303PS S/N 23016                                        ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE A/C Model   Bell 230

A/C TT: 3774.5 Landings 6380 #1 ENG TT 3747.9 #1 Cycles: 4321
Hobbs: 1109.6 #2 ENG TT 3747.9 #2 Cycles 4313

Part Serial Time Date A/C TT/Cycles Component TSN/TSO CTT/Cycles Component A/C TT/DATE
Requirement Number Number Life Installed  Installed TT/Cycles  Installed  Installed TSI/TSO Due Removal

Annual Inspection 365 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 2/21/2008
25 Hour Lube 15 IN 02/21/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3792.3
50 Hour Inspection 50 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3801.4
150 Hour Inspection 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4
150 Hr Eng Insp Left 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4
150 Hr Eng Insp Right 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4
300 Hr Eng Insp Left 300 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4
300 Hr Eng Insp Right 300 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4
300 Hour Inspection 300 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4

600 Hour Inspection 600 IN 06/15/06 3603.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 170.8 4203.7

6 Month Inspection 180 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 8/20/2007
12 Month Inspection 365 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 2/21/2008
1200 Hour Inspection Hyd pumps 1200 IN 03/07/03 3682.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 92.4 4882.1
1200 Hour Main Beam          After 2500.0 Hours A/C TT 1200 IN 03/07/03 3682.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 92.4 4882.1
2500 Hour Insp M/r Hub 2500 IN 02/10/02 2196.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1577.7 4696.8
2 Year Inspection Flt cont bolts 730 Days 04/13/06 3511.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 263.4 4/12/2008
3 Year Inspection Baffles 1095 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/20/10
5 Year Inspection fire ext reservoirs 1825 Days 09/16/03 2597.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1177.0 09/14/08
7 Year Inspection torquemeter-mast 2555 Days 01/12/01 1910.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1864.3 01/11/08

ELT 12 Month Insp 365 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/21/08
ELT Battery 730 Days 05/03/06 3525.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 248.9 05/02/08
Transponder 2 Year 730 Days 08/05/06 3666.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 108.0 08/04/08
Pitot Static 2 Year 730 Days 08/05/06 3666.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 108.0 08/04/08
Cabin Fire Extinguish 180 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 08/20/07
Tail Rotor Gearbox Torque Check 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4
Cargo Hook 17172-1 50 OC 05/19/00 1690.0 2084.5 0.0 0.0 2084.5 05/19/03
ASB 230-93-2 Pt II D/S Coupling 50 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3801.4
ASB 230-94-3 Pt II D/S Coupling 5000 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 8751.4
ASB 230-94-3 Pt II D/S Coupling 1825 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/20/12
ASB 230-98-14 Pt III Vertical Fin 730 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/20/09
ASB 230-98-15 Pt II M R Hub 2500 IN 03/07/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9
ASB 230-03-28 Pt I M/R Hub Visual 25 IN 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3
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ASB 230-03-28 Pt II M/R Hub Trq Check 50 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3801.4
AD 99-09-05 (a)  230-98-13 Pt II Trq Check 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4
AD 99-16-09 (d)  230-98-14 Pt III Trq Check 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4
AD 2000-04-15 (a) ASB 230-99-16 Swashplate 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4
AD 2001-01-51 Hyd Actuator Spt Trq Check 600 IN 06/15/06 3603.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 170.8 4203.7
AD 2004-20-07 M/R Hub Trq Check 25 IN 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3
AD 2005-03-10 (a) 230-02-26 Pt I Hub/Daily See Daily Flight Log for Sign-off
AD 2005-03-10 (b) 230-02-26 Pt II  Hub/25 Hr 25 IN 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3
TB 230-94-8 Hyd Res Baffles 1095 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/20/10

25 Hour Lube 25 Hrs 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3
25 Hour Oil Level Ck 25 Hrs 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3
Swashplate Friction Ck 50Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3801.4
100 Hour Lube 100 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3851.4
150 Hour Lube 150 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4
300 Hour Lube 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4
T/R G/B oil Oil Change Mobil 555 150 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4
T/R G/B oil Oil Change Mobil 555 180 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 08/20/07
L/H Engine Ext oil filter Replace 1742510-04 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4
L/H Engine Oil Oil Change Mobil Jet II 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4
R/H Engine Ext oil filter Replace 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4
R/H Engine Oil Oil Change Mobil Jet II 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4
M/R Transmission oil Oil Change Mobil 555 600 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4351.4
Hydraulic Fluid Oil Change MIL-H-5606 600 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4351.4
ECU Turbine Oil 300 Hr Lube 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4
ECU Turbine Blower 586165-3 73-775 4000 Hr O/H 12/02/93 0.0 3774.5 0.0 0.0 3774.5 4000.0
Fuel Filters 2000 Hrs 3603.7 170.8 0.0 0.0 170.8 5603.7
Shunt, #1 Generator 1820-300-150 OC 11/04/03 2635.4 1139.1 0.0 0.0 1139.1
Shunt, #2 Generator 1820-300-150 OC 11/04/03 2635.4 1139.1 0.0 0.0 1139.1
Nicad Battery 31906-001 01/15/98 1052.1 2722.4 0.0 0.0 2722.4
Fire Extinguisher R/H 222-369-911-001 28950A1 1460 Days IN 09/16/03 2597.5 2163.8 0.0 986.8 2163.8 09/15/07
Fire Extinguisher L/H 222-369-911-001 28463A1 1460 Days IN 09/16/03 2597.5 2163.8 0.0 986.8 2163.8 09/15/07
Fire Bottle Cartridge, L/H AE-13083-5 N/A 1460 Days IN 04/02/05 3056.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 718.3 04/01/09
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Fire Bottle Cartridge, L/H AE-13083-5 N/A 1460 Days IN 04/02/05 3056.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 718.3 04/01/09
Fire Bottle Cartridge, R/H AE13083-5 N/A 1460 Days IN 04/02/05 3056.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 718.3 04/01/09
Fire Bottle Cartridge, R/H AE13083-5 N/A 1460 Days IN 04/02/05 3056.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 718.3 04/01/09

Main Rotor Blade 222-015-600-107 A-236 6000 Hr RT 01/23/02 1290.6 3774.5 0.0 1290.6 3774.5 6000.0
Main Rotor Blade 222-015-600-107 A-237 6000 Hr RT 01/23/02 2196.8 3700.9 0.0 2123.2 3700.9 6073.6
Main Rotor Hub Assy 222-012-101-109 A-22 OC 02/21/07 3751.4 3774.5 3751.4 0.0 23.1 OC
Support, Pend Damper 222-011-114-103 FN-268 5000 Hr RT 06/28/01 1993.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1780.9 6993.6
Support, Pend Damper 222-011-114-103 FN-323 5000 Hr RT 06/28/01 1993.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1780.9 6993.6
Support, Pend Damper 222-011-114-103 FN-346 5000 Hr RT 06/28/01 1993.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1780.9 6993.6
Support, Pend Damper 222-011-114-103 FN-360 5000 Hr RT 06/28/01 1993.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1780.9 6993.6
Flapping Bearing 222-310-114-111 LK 0464 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Flapping Bearing 222-310-114-111 LK 0468 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Main Rotor Trunnion 222-010-154-111 A-220 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Main Rotor Yoke 222-011-102-105 A-156 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Pitch Horn Assy 222-012-102-101 A-43 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Pitch Horn Assy 222-012-102-101 A-52 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Inboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-128-101 ST-366 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9
Inboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-128-101 ST-367 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9
Inboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-128-101 ST-376 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9
Inboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-128-101 ST-391 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9
Inboard Bearing Assy 222-310-125-103 LK 0368 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 8751.4
Inboard Bearing Assy 222-310-125-103 LK 0316 5000 Hr RT 03/05/04 2697.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1077.3 7697.2
Outboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-129-101 ST-353 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9
Outboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-129-101 ST-379 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9
Outboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-129-101 ST-390 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9
Outboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-129-101 ST-400 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9
Main Rotor Grip 222-012-104-101 A-68 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Main Rotor Grip 222-012-104-101 A-91 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Outboard Spindle 222-011-108-105 A-274 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Outboard Spindle 222-011-108-105 A-275 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
S/Plate and Lever Assy 222-010-400-127 EA 137 2500 Hr O/H 03/03/03 2469.9 3774.5 0.0 2469.9 1304.6 4969.9
M/R Pitch Link Assy 222-010-429-105 BP 34 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
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M/RPitch Link Assy 222-010-429-105 BP 35 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Drive Assembly 222-010-401-121 EA 155 2500 Hr O/H 03/07/03 2469.9 3774.5 0.0 2469.9 1304.6 4969.9
Drive Link Assembly 222-011-416-117 EA 1054 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Drive Link Assembly 222-011-416-115 EA 1069 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Drive Link Assembly 222-011-416-113 RE-32 5000 Hr RT 03/01/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9
Drive Link Assembly 222-011-416-117 RE-109 5000 Hr RT 03/01/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9
Trunnion Assembly 222-011-417-105 DI-87 5000 Hr RT 03/01/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9
Trunnion Assembly 222-011-417-105 DI-94 5000 Hr RT 03/01/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9
Walking Beam Assembly 222-010-415-115 EA 202 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Drive Hub Assembly 222-010-471-103 EA 262 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Cyclic Lever Assembly 222-010-408-111 EA 298 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Cyclic Lever Assembly 222-010-408-111 EA 322 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Idler Link Assembly 222-010-409-107 EA 221 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Collective Lever Assy 222-010-497-107 EA 507 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Collective Lever Assy 222-010-497-107 EA 521 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Cyclic Links Assy L/H 222-010-419-109 EA 362 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Cyclic Links Assy R/H 222-010-419-110 EA 356 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Collective Beam 222-011-402-101 EA 300 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Swashplate Outer Ring 222-010-403-115 EA 140 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Swashplate Inner Ring 222-010-404-117 EA 221 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Swashplate Ball Assy 222-010-405-117 EA 254 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Swashplate Support 222-010-418-103 MW-180 5000 Hr RT 03/03/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9
Roof Frahm Damper 230-030-100-105 OC 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5
Support Assembly 230-030-101-107 A-16 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0

Main Driveshaft   #1 222-044-006-109 A-232 5000 Hr O/H 02/21/07 3751.4 3774.5 0.0 3751.4 23.1 8751.4
Main Driveshaft 222-044-006-109 1825 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 3774.5 0.0 3751.4 23.1 02/20/12
Main Driveshaft   #2 222-044-006-109 A-539 5000 Hr O/H 02/21/07 3751.4 1577.7 0.0 1554.6 23.1 8751.4
Main Driveshaft 222-044-006-109 1825 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 1577.7 0.0 1554.6 23.1 02/20/12
Main Transmission Assy 222-040-003-119 A-170 3000 Hr IN 12/22/04 3008.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 765.6 6008.9
Main Transmission Assy 222-040-003-119 5000 Hr O/H 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Mast Assembly 222-040-002-115 A-173 OC 01/12/01 1910.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1864.3
Mast Assy, Torquemeter 222-040-002-113 FA-401 5000 Hr RT 01/01/05 3008.9 3774.5 3008.9 3008.9 765.6 5000.0
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Actuator Support Assy 222-040-125-001 A-106 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Transmission Top Case 222-040-061-105 A-142 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Collector Gear 222-040-109-105 A-457 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0
Tail Rotor Hub Assembly 222-012-701-139FM A-295 2500 Hr O/H 12/11/01 3751.4 3496.6 0.0 3473.5 23.1 6251.4
Tail Rotor Blade Assy 222-016-001-139FM A-2030 5000 Hr RT 04/01/04 3751.4 1061.8 0.0 1038.7 23.1 7712.7
Tail Rotor Blade Assy 222-016-001-139FM A-2034 5000 Hr RT 04/01/04 3751.4 1061.8 0.0 1038.7 1061.8 7712.7
Tail Rotor Yoke Assy 222-012-702-109 A-260 5000 Hr RT 12/11/01 2188.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1586.0 7188.5
Tail Rotor Gearbox 222-042-001-007 A-389 3000 Hr IN 03/31/05 2188.5 3774.5 867.7 2188.5 1586.0 5188.5
Tail Rotor Gearbox 222-042-001-007 5000 Hr O/H 03/31/05 2188.5 3774.5 867.7 2188.5 1586.0 7188.5
Tail Rotor Output Shaft 222-042-402-005 A-192 5000 Hr RT 12/11/01 2188.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1586.0 7188.5

ENGINE #1
Engine Assy L/H 250-C30G/2 CAE-898235 OC 6/28/2001 2020.2 3747.9 1993.6 1993.6 3747.9
Compressor Assembly 23056635 CAC-98228 OC 6/28/2001 2020.2 3747.9 1993.6 1993.6 3747.9

Cycles 2585 4321 0 2585
Impeller 23076537 JY103557 12500 Hr RT 12/15/04 3009.4 765.1 0.0 0 765.1 15509.4

25000 Cy 3668 0 0 0 0 28668
Turbine Assembly 23035128 CAT-98084 2000 Hr O/H 6/5/2007 3773.6 3576.7 0.0 3576.7 0.0 5773.6

Cycles 4163 0 0
1st Stage Wheel 23053299 X566004 2025 Hr RT 6/5/2007 3773.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5798.6

3000 Cycles 4321 0 0 0 0 7321
2nd Stage Wheel 23032280 X56963 2025 Hr RT 6/5/2007 3773.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5798.6

3000 Cycles 4321 0 0 0 0 7321
3rd Stage Wheel 6898663 X565391 4550 Hr RT 6/5/2007 3773.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8323.6

6000 Cycles 4321 0 0 0 0 10321
4th Stage Wheel 2306674 X559021 4550 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3773.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8323.6

6000 Cycles 4321 0 0 0 0 10321
Gearbox Assembly 23053960 CAG-98235 OC 1/8/2004 2675.1 3677.7 2578.3 2578.3 3677.7

Fuel Pump 6896810 TPA00491 3000 Hr O/H 12/23/04 3009.4 765.1 0 0 0.0 6009.4
Fuel Nozzle 23077067 163 2000 Hr O/H 12/20/04 3009.4 765.1 0.0 0.0 765.1 5009.4
Fuel Control 23065147 BR56470 2500 Hr O/H 1/24/2000 1570.4 2204.1 0.0 UNK 2204.1 4070.4
Governor 23070104 BR40465 1750 Hr O/H 1/16/2006 3448.5 3448.5 0 0 0.0 5198.5
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Bleed Valve 23073353 FF36660 1500 Hr O/H 6/19/2004 2817.5 957.0 0.0 UNK 957.0 4317.5
Oil Cooler Blower 230-365-001-101 1044 3000 Hr O/H 7/27/2004 2875.5 899.0 0.0 0.0 899.0 5875.5
Starter-Generator 200SGL124Q 2103 1000 Hr O/H 9/22/2006 3721.7 52.8 0.0 0 52.8 4721.7

ENGINE #2
Engine Assy R/H 250-C30G/2 CAE-898237 OC 6/28/2001 2020.2 3747.9 1993.6 1993.6 3747.9
Compressor Assembly 23056635 CAC-98232 OC 2/21/2007 3751.4 3570.5 3547.4 3547.4 3547.4

Cycles 3485 4313 0 9018
Impeller 6899245 LP61267 12500 Hr RT 9/30/2004 2968.9 10755.6 9950 9950 9950.0 5518.9

25000 Cy 3625 4313 14925 14295 14925 14330
Turbine Assembly 23035128 CAT-98094 2000 Hr O/H 2/21/2007 3751.4 3561.4 0.0 3538.3 0.0 5751.4

Cycles 4279 3962 0 3928
1st Stage Wheel 23053299 X557441 2025 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3751.4 23.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 5776.4

3000 Cycles 4279 34 0 0 0 7279
2nd Stage Wheel 23032280 X556376 2025 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3751.4 23.1 0.0 0.0 23.1 5776.4

3000 Cycles 4279 34 0 0 0 7279
3rd Stage Wheel 6898663 X562105 4550 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3751.4 23.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 8301.4

6000 Cycles 4279 34 0 0 0 10279
4th Stage Wheel 23066744 X558629 4550 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3751.4 23.1 0 0 0.0 8301.4

6000 Cycles 4279 34 0 0 0 10279
Gearbox Assembly 23053960 CAG-98237 OC 10/17/01 2020.2 3747.9 1993.6 1993.6 3747.9

Fuel Pump 6896810 T0296 3000 Hr O/H 12/21/04 3009.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6009.4
Fuel Nozzle 23077188 AG-46844 2000 Hr O/H 6/8/2004 2791.5 983.0 0.0 0.0 983.0 4791.5
Fuel Control 23070613 BR53313 2500 Hr O/H 2/8/2000 3774.5 746.0 746 746 746.0 5528.5
Governor 23070104 BR40254 1750 Hr O/H 1/16/2006 3448.5 3448.5 0 0 326.0 5198.5
Bleed Valve 23073353 FF52492 1500 Hr O/H 6/19/2004 2817.5 957.0 0 UNK 957.0 4317.5
Oil Cooler Blower 230-365-001-103 1065 3000 Hr O/H 11/6/2004 3001.4 773.1 0.0 0.0 773.1 6001.4
Starter Generator 200SGL124Q 2428 1000 Hr O/H 8/25/2006 3695.3 79.2 0.0 0.0 79.2 4695.3
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A/C N303PS S/N 23016                                        ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE A/C Model   Bell 230

A/C TT: 3774.5 Landings 6380 #1 ENG TT 3747.9 #1 Cycles: 4321 6/15/2007
Hobbs: 1109.6 #2 ENG TT 3747.9 #2 Cycles 4313

Part Serial Time Date A/C TT/Cycles Component TSN/TSO CTT/Cycles Component A/C TT/DATE Hours/Days
Requirement Number Number Life Installed  Installed TT/Cycles  Installed  Installed TSI/TSO Due Removal Remaining

Annual Inspection 365 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 2/21/2008 251
25 Hour Lube 15 IN 02/21/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3792.3 17.8
50 Hour Inspection 50 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3801.4 26.9
150 Hour Inspection 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4 126.9
150 Hr Eng Insp Left 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4 126.9
150 Hr Eng Insp Right 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4 126.9
300 Hr Eng Insp Left 300 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4 276.9
300 Hr Eng Insp Right 300 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4 276.9
300 Hour Inspection 300 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4 276.9

600 Hour Inspection 600 IN 06/15/06 3603.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 170.8 4203.7 429.2

6 Month Inspection 180 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 8/20/2007 66
12 Month Inspection 365 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 2/21/2008 251
1200 Hour Inspection Hyd pumps 1200 IN 03/07/03 3682.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 92.4 4882.1 1107.6
1200 Hour Main Beam          After 2500.0 Hours A/C TT 1200 IN 03/07/03 3682.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 92.4 4882.1 1107.6
2500 Hour Insp M/r Hub 2500 IN 02/10/02 2196.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1577.7 4696.8 922.3
2 Year Inspection Flt cont bolts 730 Days 04/13/06 3511.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 263.4 4/12/2008 302
3 Year Inspection Baffles 1095 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/20/10 981
5 Year Inspection fire ext reservoirs 1825 Days 09/16/03 2597.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1177.0 09/14/08 457
7 Year Inspection torquemeter-mast 2555 Days 01/12/01 1910.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1864.3 01/11/08 210

ELT 12 Month Insp 365 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/21/08 251
ELT Battery 730 Days 05/03/06 3525.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 248.9 05/02/08 322
Transponder 2 Year 730 Days 08/05/06 3666.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 108.0 08/04/08 416
Pitot Static 2 Year 730 Days 08/05/06 3666.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 108.0 08/04/08 416
Cabin Fire Extinguish 180 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 08/20/07 66
Tail Rotor Gearbox Torque Check 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4 126.9
Cargo Hook 17172-1 50 OC 05/19/00 1690.0 2084.5 0.0 0.0 2084.5 05/19/03 OC
ASB 230-93-2 Pt II D/S Coupling 50 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3801.4 26.9
ASB 230-94-3 Pt II D/S Coupling 5000 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 8751.4 4976.9
ASB 230-94-3 Pt II D/S Coupling 1825 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/20/12 1711
ASB 230-98-14 Pt III Vertical Fin 730 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/20/09 616
ASB 230-98-15 Pt II M R Hub 2500 IN 03/07/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
ASB 230-03-28 Pt I M/R Hub Visual 25 IN 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3 17.8
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A/C N303PS S/N 23016                                        ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE A/C Model   Bell 230

A/C TT: 3774.5 Landings 6380 #1 ENG TT 3747.9 #1 Cycles: 4321 6/15/2007
Hobbs: 1109.6 #2 ENG TT 3747.9 #2 Cycles 4313

Part Serial Time Date A/C TT/Cycles Component TSN/TSO CTT/Cycles Component A/C TT/DATE Hours/Days
Requirement Number Number Life Installed  Installed TT/Cycles  Installed  Installed TSI/TSO Due Removal Remaining

ASB 230-03-28 Pt II M/R Hub Trq Check 50 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3801.4 26.9
AD 99-09-05 (a)  230-98-13 Pt II Trq Check 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4 126.9
AD 99-16-09 (d)  230-98-14 Pt III Trq Check 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4 126.9
AD 2000-04-15 (a) ASB 230-99-16 Swashplate 150 IN 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4 126.9
AD 2001-01-51 Hyd Actuator Spt Trq Check 600 IN 06/15/06 3603.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 170.8 4203.7 429.2
AD 2004-20-07 M/R Hub Trq Check 25 IN 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3 17.8
AD 2005-03-10 (a) 230-02-26 Pt I Hub/Daily See Daily Flight Log for Sign-off
AD 2005-03-10 (b) 230-02-26 Pt II  Hub/25 Hr 25 IN 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3 17.8
TB 230-94-8 Hyd Res Baffles 1095 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 02/20/10 981

25 Hour Lube 25 Hrs 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3 17.8
25 Hour Oil Level Ck 25 Hrs 03/29/07 3767.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.2 3792.3 17.8
Swashplate Friction Ck 50Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3801.4 26.9
100 Hour Lube 100 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3851.4 76.9
150 Hour Lube 150 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4 126.9
300 Hour Lube 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4 276.9
T/R G/B oil Oil Change Mobil 555 150 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 3901.4 126.9
T/R G/B oil Oil Change Mobil 555 180 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 08/20/07 66
L/H Engine Ext oil filter Replace 1742510-04 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4 276.9
L/H Engine Oil Oil Change Mobil Jet II 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4 276.9
R/H Engine Ext oil filter Replace 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4 276.9
R/H Engine Oil Oil Change Mobil Jet II 300 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4 276.9
M/R Transmission oil Oil Change Mobil 555 600 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4351.4 576.9
Hydraulic Fluid Oil Change MIL-H-5606 600 Hrs 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4351.4 576.9
ECU Turbine Oil 300 Hr Lube 02/21/07 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 4051.4 276.9
ECU Turbine Blower 586165-3 73-775 4000 Hr O/H 12/02/93 0.0 3774.5 0.0 0.0 3774.5 4000.0 225.5
Fuel Filters 2000 Hrs 3603.7 170.8 0.0 0.0 170.8 5603.7 1829.2
Shunt, #1 Generator 1820-300-150 OC 11/04/03 2635.4 1139.1 0.0 0.0 1139.1 OC
Shunt, #2 Generator 1820-300-150 OC 11/04/03 2635.4 1139.1 0.0 0.0 1139.1 OC
Nicad Battery 31906-001 01/15/98 1052.1 2722.4 0.0 0.0 2722.4
Fire Extinguisher R/H 222-369-911-001 28950A1 1460 Days IN 09/16/03 2597.5 2163.8 0.0 986.8 2163.8 09/15/07 92
Fire Extinguisher L/H 222-369-911-001 28463A1 1460 Days IN 09/16/03 2597.5 2163.8 0.0 986.8 2163.8 09/15/07 92
Fire Bottle Cartridge, L/H AE-13083-5 N/A 1460 Days IN 04/02/05 3056.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 718.3 04/01/09 656
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Fire Bottle Cartridge, L/H AE-13083-5 N/A 1460 Days IN 04/02/05 3056.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 718.3 04/01/09 656
Fire Bottle Cartridge, R/H AE13083-5 N/A 1460 Days IN 04/02/05 3056.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 718.3 04/01/09 656
Fire Bottle Cartridge, R/H AE13083-5 N/A 1460 Days IN 04/02/05 3056.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 718.3 04/01/09 656

Main Rotor Blade 222-015-600-107 A-236 6000 Hr RT 01/23/02 1290.6 3774.5 0.0 1290.6 3774.5 6000.0 2225.5
Main Rotor Blade 222-015-600-107 A-237 6000 Hr RT 01/23/02 2196.8 3700.9 0.0 2123.2 3700.9 6073.6 2299.1
Main Rotor Hub Assy 222-012-101-109 A-22 OC 02/21/07 3751.4 3774.5 3751.4 0.0 23.1 OC OC
Support, Pend Damper 222-011-114-103 FN-268 5000 Hr RT 06/28/01 1993.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1780.9 6993.6 3219.1
Support, Pend Damper 222-011-114-103 FN-323 5000 Hr RT 06/28/01 1993.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1780.9 6993.6 3219.1
Support, Pend Damper 222-011-114-103 FN-346 5000 Hr RT 06/28/01 1993.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1780.9 6993.6 3219.1
Support, Pend Damper 222-011-114-103 FN-360 5000 Hr RT 06/28/01 1993.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1780.9 6993.6 3219.1
Flapping Bearing 222-310-114-111 LK 0464 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Flapping Bearing 222-310-114-111 LK 0468 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Main Rotor Trunnion 222-010-154-111 A-220 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Main Rotor Yoke 222-011-102-105 A-156 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Pitch Horn Assy 222-012-102-101 A-43 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Pitch Horn Assy 222-012-102-101 A-52 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Inboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-128-101 ST-366 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
Inboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-128-101 ST-367 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
Inboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-128-101 ST-376 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
Inboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-128-101 ST-391 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
Inboard Bearing Assy 222-310-125-103 LK 0368 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 3751.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 8751.4 4976.9
Inboard Bearing Assy 222-310-125-103 LK 0316 5000 Hr RT 03/05/04 2697.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1077.3 7697.2 3922.7
Outboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-129-101 ST-353 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
Outboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-129-101 ST-379 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
Outboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-129-101 ST-390 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
Outboard Spindle Bolt 222-310-129-101 ST-400 2500 Hr RT 02/20/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
Main Rotor Grip 222-012-104-101 A-68 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Main Rotor Grip 222-012-104-101 A-91 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Outboard Spindle 222-011-108-105 A-274 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Outboard Spindle 222-011-108-105 A-275 5000 Hr RT 10/21/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
S/Plate and Lever Assy 222-010-400-127 EA 137 2500 Hr O/H 03/03/03 2469.9 3774.5 0.0 2469.9 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
M/R Pitch Link Assy 222-010-429-105 BP 34 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
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M/RPitch Link Assy 222-010-429-105 BP 35 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Drive Assembly 222-010-401-121 EA 155 2500 Hr O/H 03/07/03 2469.9 3774.5 0.0 2469.9 1304.6 4969.9 1195.4
Drive Link Assembly 222-011-416-117 EA 1054 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Drive Link Assembly 222-011-416-115 EA 1069 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Drive Link Assembly 222-011-416-113 RE-32 5000 Hr RT 03/01/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9 3695.4
Drive Link Assembly 222-011-416-117 RE-109 5000 Hr RT 03/01/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9 3695.4
Trunnion Assembly 222-011-417-105 DI-87 5000 Hr RT 03/01/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9 3695.4
Trunnion Assembly 222-011-417-105 DI-94 5000 Hr RT 03/01/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9 3695.4
Walking Beam Assembly 222-010-415-115 EA 202 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Drive Hub Assembly 222-010-471-103 EA 262 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Cyclic Lever Assembly 222-010-408-111 EA 298 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Cyclic Lever Assembly 222-010-408-111 EA 322 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Idler Link Assembly 222-010-409-107 EA 221 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Collective Lever Assy 222-010-497-107 EA 507 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Collective Lever Assy 222-010-497-107 EA 521 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Cyclic Links Assy L/H 222-010-419-109 EA 362 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Cyclic Links Assy R/H 222-010-419-110 EA 356 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Collective Beam 222-011-402-101 EA 300 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Swashplate Outer Ring 222-010-403-115 EA 140 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Swashplate Inner Ring 222-010-404-117 EA 221 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Swashplate Ball Assy 222-010-405-117 EA 254 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Swashplate Support 222-010-418-103 MW-180 5000 Hr RT 03/03/03 2469.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1304.6 7469.9 3695.4
Roof Frahm Damper 230-030-100-105 OC 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 OC
Support Assembly 230-030-101-107 A-16 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5

Main Driveshaft   #1 222-044-006-109 A-232 5000 Hr O/H 02/21/07 3751.4 3774.5 0.0 3751.4 23.1 8751.4 4976.9
Main Driveshaft 222-044-006-109 1825 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 3774.5 0.0 3751.4 23.1 02/20/12 1711
Main Driveshaft   #2 222-044-006-109 A-539 5000 Hr O/H 02/21/07 3751.4 1577.7 0.0 1554.6 23.1 8751.4 4976.9
Main Driveshaft 222-044-006-109 1825 Days 02/21/07 3751.4 1577.7 0.0 1554.6 23.1 02/20/12 1711
Main Transmission Assy 222-040-003-119 A-170 3000 Hr IN 12/22/04 3008.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 765.6 6008.9 2234.4
Main Transmission Assy 222-040-003-119 5000 Hr O/H 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Mast Assembly 222-040-002-115 A-173 OC 01/12/01 1910.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1864.3 OC
Mast Assy, Torquemeter 222-040-002-113 FA-401 5000 Hr RT 01/01/05 3008.9 3774.5 3008.9 3008.9 765.6 5000.0 1225.5
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Actuator Support Assy 222-040-125-001 A-106 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Transmission Top Case 222-040-061-105 A-142 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Collector Gear 222-040-109-105 A-457 5000 Hr RT 12/02/93 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3774.5 5000.0 1225.5
Tail Rotor Hub Assembly 222-012-701-139FM A-295 2500 Hr O/H 12/11/01 3751.4 3496.6 0.0 3473.5 23.1 6251.4 2476.9
Tail Rotor Blade Assy 222-016-001-139FM A-2030 5000 Hr RT 04/01/04 3751.4 1061.8 0.0 1038.7 23.1 7712.7 3938.2
Tail Rotor Blade Assy 222-016-001-139FM A-2034 5000 Hr RT 04/01/04 3751.4 1061.8 0.0 1038.7 1061.8 7712.7 3938.2
Tail Rotor Yoke Assy 222-012-702-109 A-260 5000 Hr RT 12/11/01 2188.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1586.0 7188.5 3414.0
Tail Rotor Gearbox 222-042-001-007 A-389 3000 Hr IN 03/31/05 2188.5 3774.5 867.7 2188.5 1586.0 5188.5 1414.0
Tail Rotor Gearbox 222-042-001-007 5000 Hr O/H 03/31/05 2188.5 3774.5 867.7 2188.5 1586.0 7188.5 3414.0
Tail Rotor Output Shaft 222-042-402-005 A-192 5000 Hr RT 12/11/01 2188.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1586.0 7188.5 3414.0

ENGINE #1
Engine Assy L/H 250-C30G/2 CAE-898235 OC 6/28/2001 2020.2 3747.9 1993.6 1993.6 3747.9 OC
Compressor Assembly 23056635 CAC-98228 OC 6/28/2001 2020.2 3747.9 1993.6 1993.6 3747.9 OC

Cycles 2585 4321 0 2585
Impeller 23076537 JY103557 12500 Hr RT 12/15/04 3009.4 765.1 0.0 0 765.1 15509.4 11734.9

25000 Cy 3668 0 0 0 0 28668 24347
Turbine Assembly 23035128 CAT-98084 2000 Hr O/H 6/5/2007 3773.6 3576.7 0.0 3576.7 0.0 5773.6 1999.1

Cycles 4163 0 0
1st Stage Wheel 23053299 X566004 2025 Hr RT 6/5/2007 3773.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5798.6 2024.1

3000 Cycles 4321 0 0 0 0 7321 3000
2nd Stage Wheel 23032280 X56963 2025 Hr RT 6/5/2007 3773.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5798.6 2024.1

3000 Cycles 4321 0 0 0 0 7321 3000
3rd Stage Wheel 6898663 X565391 4550 Hr RT 6/5/2007 3773.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8323.6 4549.1

6000 Cycles 4321 0 0 0 0 10321 6000
4th Stage Wheel 2306674 X559021 4550 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3773.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8323.6 4549.1

6000 Cycles 4321 0 0 0 0 10321 6000
Gearbox Assembly 23053960 CAG-98235 OC 1/8/2004 2675.1 3677.7 2578.3 2578.3 3677.7 OC

Fuel Pump 6896810 TPA00491 3000 Hr O/H 12/23/04 3009.4 765.1 0 0 0.0 6009.4 2234.9
Fuel Nozzle 23077067 163 2000 Hr O/H 12/20/04 3009.4 765.1 0.0 0.0 765.1 5009.4 1234.9
Fuel Control 23065147 BR56470 2500 Hr O/H 1/24/2000 1570.4 2204.1 0.0 UNK 2204.1 4070.4 295.9
Governor 23070104 BR40465 1750 Hr O/H 1/16/2006 3448.5 3448.5 0 0 0.0 5198.5 1424.0
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A/C N303PS S/N 23016                                        ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE A/C Model   Bell 230

A/C TT: 3774.5 Landings 6380 #1 ENG TT 3747.9 #1 Cycles: 4321 6/15/2007
Hobbs: 1109.6 #2 ENG TT 3747.9 #2 Cycles 4313

Part Serial Time Date A/C TT/Cycles Component TSN/TSO CTT/Cycles Component A/C TT/DATE Hours/Days
Requirement Number Number Life Installed  Installed TT/Cycles  Installed  Installed TSI/TSO Due Removal Remaining

Bleed Valve 23073353 FF36660 1500 Hr O/H 6/19/2004 2817.5 957.0 0.0 UNK 957.0 4317.5 543.0
Oil Cooler Blower 230-365-001-101 1044 3000 Hr O/H 7/27/2004 2875.5 899.0 0.0 0.0 899.0 5875.5 2101.0
Starter-Generator 200SGL124Q 2103 1000 Hr O/H 9/22/2006 3721.7 52.8 0.0 0 52.8 4721.7 947.2

ENGINE #2
Engine Assy R/H 250-C30G/2 CAE-898237 OC 6/28/2001 2020.2 3747.9 1993.6 1993.6 3747.9 OC
Compressor Assembly 23056635 CAC-98232 OC 2/21/2007 3751.4 3570.5 3547.4 3547.4 3547.4 OC

Cycles 3485 4313 0 9018
Impeller 6899245 LP61267 12500 Hr RT 9/30/2004 2968.9 10755.6 9950 9950 9950.0 5518.9 1744.4

25000 Cy 3625 4313 14925 14295 14925 14330 10017
Turbine Assembly 23035128 CAT-98094 2000 Hr O/H 2/21/2007 3751.4 3561.4 0.0 3538.3 0.0 5751.4 1976.9

Cycles 4279 3962 0 3928
1st Stage Wheel 23053299 X557441 2025 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3751.4 23.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 5776.4 2001.9

3000 Cycles 4279 34 0 0 0 7279 2966
2nd Stage Wheel 23032280 X556376 2025 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3751.4 23.1 0.0 0.0 23.1 5776.4 2001.9

3000 Cycles 4279 34 0 0 0 7279 2966
3rd Stage Wheel 6898663 X562105 4550 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3751.4 23.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 8301.4 4526.9

6000 Cycles 4279 34 0 0 0 10279 5966
4th Stage Wheel 23066744 X558629 4550 Hr RT 2/21/2007 3751.4 23.1 0 0 0.0 8301.4 4526.9

6000 Cycles 4279 34 0 0 0 10279 5966
Gearbox Assembly 23053960 CAG-98237 OC 10/17/01 2020.2 3747.9 1993.6 1993.6 3747.9 OC

Fuel Pump 6896810 T0296 3000 Hr O/H 12/21/04 3009.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6009.4 2234.9
Fuel Nozzle 23077188 AG-46844 2000 Hr O/H 6/8/2004 2791.5 983.0 0.0 0.0 983.0 4791.5 1017.0
Fuel Control 23070613 BR53313 2500 Hr O/H 2/8/2000 3774.5 746.0 746 746 746.0 5528.5 1754.0
Governor 23070104 BR40254 1750 Hr O/H 1/16/2006 3448.5 3448.5 0 0 326.0 5198.5 1424.0
Bleed Valve 23073353 FF52492 1500 Hr O/H 6/19/2004 2817.5 957.0 0 UNK 957.0 4317.5 543.0
Oil Cooler Blower 230-365-001-103 1065 3000 Hr O/H 11/6/2004 3001.4 773.1 0.0 0.0 773.1 6001.4 2226.9
Starter Generator 200SGL124Q 2428 1000 Hr O/H 8/25/2006 3695.3 79.2 0.0 0.0 79.2 4695.3 920.8
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